Decision No. 99944

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of MRS. EDWARD MAHER for authority to discontinue operation of an automobile service as a common carrier between Campo Seco and Valley Springs, formerly conducted by Edward Maher, deceased.

Application No. 17449

BY THE COMMISSION -

OPINION and ORDER

ORIGINAL

In this proceeding Mrs. Edward Maher asks authority to discontinue the automotive passenger stage service between Campo Seco and Valley Springs formerly conducted by her husband, Edward Maher, now deceased.

Maher established the service through operation prior to May 1, 1917, as shown by tariffs and time schedules on file in his name with the Railroad Commission. Since his death no service has been performed.

Under the circumstances the application should be granted.

A public hearing does not appear to be necessary.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Mrs. Edward Maher be and she is hereby authorized to discontinue the automobile service for the transportation of persons and property between Campo Seco and Valley Springs formerly conducted by her husband Edward Maher, now deceased, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that tariffs and time schedules on file with the Railroad Commission in the name of Edward Maher be and the same are hereby canceled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 22 day of June, 1931.

Tree 4. Alexier